## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
S. Peter Pappas	03/19/2001
Alan Monk	03/14/2001
Shashikant Saraiya	03/21/2001
Jianbing Huang	03/20/2001

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC
Street Address:	401 Merritt #7
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10299226

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.766.7000 Email: khull@faegre.com Sean B. Mahoney Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Faegre & Benson LLP Address Line 2: 90 South 7th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean B. Mahoney

Total Attachments: 2

500024291

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015804 FRAME: 0741

## **JOINT ASSIGNMENT**

The ASSIGNORS,

S. PETER PAPPAS 530 OCEAN DRIVE, APT. 803

JUNO BEACH, FL 33408

ALAN MONK 73 PARK ROAD GREAT SANKEY

WARRINGTON, CHESHIRE UNITED KINGDOM WAS 3EA

SHASHIKANT SARAIYA 5 AMHERST COURT

PARLIN, NEW JERSEY 08859

JIANBING HUANG

1057 DANIELS FARM ROAD

TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT 06611

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# IMAGEABLE ELEMENT AND COMPOSITION COMPRISING THERMALLY REVERSIBLE POLYMERS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed December 29, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/751,650.

The ASSIGNEE, KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS, L.L.C., a DELAWARE Limited Liability Company having its principal office at 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

PATENT REEL: 015804 FRAME: 0742

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

S. Peter Pappas Inventor's Name	Alan Monk Inventor's Name
Signature  Signature  3/19/01  Date	Signature  14th Morch 2001  Date
Betty C Jappas  (Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Shashikant Saraiya Inventor's Name	Jianbing Huang Inventor's Name
Signature Doming	Signature
3/21/01 Date	3/20/2001 Date
Trocker Lugers Mikely Witness Fignature	Shirley Auch Witness Signature

2

**RECORDED: 03/22/2005** 

PATENT